504881014 04/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4927755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONG WANG	02/15/2018
TAO FEI	02/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	1805 COLLABORATION PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100	
City:	AMES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15875803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

LECLAIRRYAN PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29609.0991 (04555)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180215_Executed_Assignment_29609_0991#page1.tif source=20180215 Executed Assignment 29609 0991#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045611 FRAME: 0094 504881014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Tong Wang**, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 3037 Bayberry Road, Ames, IA 50014, and **Tao Fei**, a People's Republic of China citizen, whose mailing address is 2313 FSB, Ames, IA 50011, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **FATTY ACID ESTER-BASED WAX COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF** for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. **15/875,803** on January 19, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, **Iowa State University Research Foundation**, **Inc.**, a United States corporation, with its principal place of business at 1805 Collaboration Place, Suite 2100, Ames, Iowa 50010, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed: Calla Personal Name Cas a Personal City, State Ames, Lowa Date: Feb 15, 2018 Tong Wang Witnessed: Lynn Laws City, State Ames, Towa Date: Feb 15, 2018	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Letuary, 2018.	hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of
Name Carla Persand Name Synn in Faces City, State Ames, Lova City, State Ames, Jowa		Tong Wang
City, State Ames, Lova City, State Ames, Towa	Witnessed: Call Taxand	Witnessed: Unn Laws
	Name Casla Persand	Name Sonn m Laws
Date: Feb 15, 2018 Date: Flb. 15, 2018	City, State Ames, Lova	City, State Ames, Towa
	Date: Feb 15, 2018	Date:Flb. 15, 2018

903779116.1 29609.0991 (04555)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{15}{100}$ day of
	Ta I Fri
•	Tao Fei
Witnessed: Carla Personal	Witnessed: 4nn Laws
Carl Persul	\mathcal{A} \mathcal{M}
Name Lacla reshad	Name Jynn M Jaw
City, State Ames, Lowa	City, State Ames, Fowa
Date: Felo. 15, 2018	Date:Feb. 15, 2018



Fina M Zimmer dated: February 15,2018 Ames, Sa